

No. 13-712

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CLIFTON E. JACKSON, CHRISTOPHER M. SCHARNITZKE,
on behalf of themselves and all other persons
similarly situated,

Petitioners,

v.

SEDGWICK CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.,
COCA-COLA ENTERPRISES, INC., foreign corporations,
DR. PAUL DROUILLARD, jointly and severally,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit

PETITIONERS' REPLY

JEFFREY T. STEWART
BENJAMIN WILENSKY
SEIKALY & STEWART, P.C.
30300 Northwestern Hwy.
Suite 200
Farmington Hills, MI 48334
(248) 785-0102

MARSHALL LASSER
Counsel of Record
MARSHALL LASSER, P.C.
P.O. Box 2579
Southfield, MI 48037
(248) 647-7722
mlasserlaw@aol.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

April 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

I. The Conflict Is Real..... 2

II. Respondents’ Attempt to Avoid the Conflict
and Defend the Decision Below Rests on
Mischaracterization of Michigan Law. 6

III. This Case Is an Ideal Vehicle for Resolving
the Conflict. 9

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases:	
<i>Amadeo v. Zant</i> , 486 U.S. 214 (1988).....	11
<i>Atkins v. Parker</i> , 472 U.S. 115 (1985).....	9
<i>Brown v. Cassens Transp. Co.</i> , 675 F.3d 946 (6th Cir. 2012).....	11
<i>Brown v. Cassens Transp. Co.</i> , 546 F.3d 347 (6th Cir. 2008).....	11
<i>Diaz v. Gates</i> , 420 F.3d 897 (9th Cir. 2005).....	3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Evans v. City of Chicago</i> , 434 F.3d 916 (7th Cir. 2006).....	5
<i>Franks v. White Pine Copper Div., Copper Range Co.</i> , 375 N.W.2d 715 (Mich. 1985).....	8, 9
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> , 397 U.S. 254 (1970).....	6
<i>Gregory v. Ashcroft</i> , 501 U.S. 452 (1991).....	6
<i>Living Designs, Inc. v. E.I. Dupont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 431 F.3d 353 (9th Cir. 2005)	3, 4, 5, 6
<i>Logan v. Zimmerman Brush Co.</i> , 455 U.S. 422 (1982).....	6
<i>Magnum v. Archdiocese of Philadelphia</i> , 253 Fed. App. 224 (3d Cir. 2007).....	5
<i>Matsushita Elec. Indus. Co. v. Epstein</i> , 516 U.S. 367 (1996).....	10, 11

<i>Miller v. York Risk Servs. Group</i> , 2013 WL 6442764 (D. Ariz. Dec. 9, 2013)	1, 2, 5
<i>Nevada v. Jackson</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1990 (2013).....	3
<i>Olim v. Wakinekona</i> , 461 U.S. 238 (1983).....	8
<i>Pa. Dept. of Corrections v. Yeskey</i> , 524 U.S. 206 (1998).....	6, 7
<i>Peralta v. Heights Med. Ctr., Inc.</i> , 485 U.S. 80 (1988).....	11
<i>Reiter v. Sonotone Corp.</i> , 442 U.S. 330 (1979).....	3, 6
<i>Saxon v. Dept. of Soc. Servs.</i> , 479 N.W.2d 361 (Mich. App. 1991).....	9
<i>Sedima, S.P.R.L. v. Imrex Co.</i> , 473 U.S. 479 (1985).....	7
<i>Williams v. Hofley Mfg. Co.</i> , 424 N.W.2d 278 (Mich. 1988)	8
 Statutes:	
18 U.S.C. § 1964(c)	1, 3
McCarran-Ferguson Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1012.....	11
